
SPEAQ Meeting Roster 2022 – Current as at 6/10/2022 

Month Day Date Time Meeting 
Type 

Facilitator Minute 
Taker 

Major Topic 

February  Thursday 3/2/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul Paul Planning for CoP – Operation, Needs, topics etc 

February  Tuesday 15/2/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm General Paul Kirsty  

March Tuesday 8/3/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul N/A Responding to image management, collusion and misogyny in 
groupwork and counselling  

April Thursday 7/4/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul, Brodie  N/A Centring women’s voices in behaviour change work & How 
practice is impacted when we don’t have victim contact 

May Tuesday 3/5/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul N/A Individual versus group work - what are services providing, what 
are the differences, challenges, responses to risk etc. 

May  Thursday 19/5/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm General Paul Amanda 
Benson 

 

June Thursday 2/6/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Bernadette 
Anderson 

N/A Engaging first nations men (and women); including in mainstream 
programs 

July Tuesday 5/7/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Leanne Downes N/A Raising the voices of children 

August Thursday 4/8/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul N/A Trauma – how does it appear in our work with clients + trauma 
informed work with men using DFV 

September Tuesday 13/9/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm General  TBA (note change of date to September) 

September Tuesday 6/9/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Tess Blundell N/A Focus on contact work for affected family members (aka women's 
advocacy) 

October Thursday 6/10/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP  N/A Cancelled. Responding to diversity - how do we account for and 
work with different patterns of use of violence, motivations for 
violence, and risk profiles 

November Tuesday 1/11/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Kirri de Marco 
and Alex Swinton 

N/A Doing Role Plays in Men’s DFV Behaviour Change groups 

November Thursday 24/11/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm General   Held over to 2023 

December Thursday 1/12/22 12:30 - 2:00 pm CoP Paul  N/A Bringing it back from the SPEAQ Forum.  
Also review of our first year of CoP meetings in the new format, 
and planning around topics for next year. 

Notes: 

 CoP = Community of Practice Meeting 

 Steering Committee Meeting dates are decided on a month by month basis and so are not included in this table 

 The annual Managers Meeting date is tba 
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